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MPO, Standard Polarity*

Color Application
Simplex 6-Port  
(72 Fiber)

Duplex 8-Port  
(96 Fiber)

Duplex 12-Port  
(144 Fiber)

Aqua OM3/OM4 FSPMTPAQ6 FSPMTPDAQ4 FSPMTPDAQ6
Beige OM1/OM2 FSPMTPBE6 FSPMTPDBE4 FSPMTPDBE6
Black Universal FSPMTPBK6 FSPMTPDBK4 FSPMTPDBK6
Green Singlemode FSPMTPGN6 FSPMTPDGN4 FSPMTPDGN6
Violet OM4 FSPMTPVI6 FSPMTPDVI4 FSPMTPDVI6
*Standard MPO polarity is key-up/key-down. Reversed polarity is key-up/key-up.
Note: Compatible with 12- or 24-fiber MPO connectors.

FSP Adapter Panels

MPO, Reversed Polarity*

Color
Simplex 6-Port  
(72 Fiber)

Gray FSPMTPRPGY6

FC Simplex SC Simplex SC Simplex, APC
Nickle Plate Blue Green

Description
Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve Description

Phosphor Bronze  
Sleeve

Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve Description

Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve

FC 6-port (6 FC) FSPFC6 SC 6-port (6 SC) FSPSC6 FSPSCSS6 SC 6-port (6 SC) FSPSCA6
FC 8-port (8 FC) FSPFCSS8 SC 8-port (8 SC) FSPSC8 FSPSCSS8 SC 8-port (8 SC) FSPSCA8

SC 12-port (12 SC) FSPSC12 FSPSCSS12

ST-Style Simplex MT-RJ
Yellow Black

Description
Phosphor Bronze  
Sleeve

Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve Description Catalog No.

ST-style 6-port FSPST6 FSPSTSS6 MT-RJ 6-port FSPMTRJ6
ST-style 8-port FSPST8 FSPSTSS8 MT-RJ 8-port FSPMTRJ8

JACK-PACK®, Unloaded
Description Catalog No.

Keystone 4-port FSPHD4X
Keystone 6-port FSPHD6X*
*Will not fit into FTU2 series, FTU4SP or 
FCR2U9SP enclosures.

FSP Adapter Panels, Unloaded
Description Catalog No. Description Catalog No.

Blank, snap-in FSPB 4 SC duplex or LC quad FSPSCD4X
6 SC simplex or LC duplex FSPSC6X 6 SC duplex or LC quad FSPSCD6X
8 SC simplex or LC duplex FSPSC8X 6 ST-style FSPST6X
12 SC simplex or LC duplex FSPSC12X 8 ST-style FSPST8X
3 SC duplex or LC quad FSPSCD3X 6 MTP-style FSPSC6X
Note: Use Hubbell snap mount or screw mount adapters (screws included).

FC Duplex, 6-Port 
FSPFC6

Blank Panel 
FSPB

SC Simplex, 6-Port 
FSPSC6X

SC Simplex, 6-Port 
FSPSC8X

SC Duplex, 6-Port 
FSPSCD3X

SC Duplex, 12-Port 
FSPSCD6X

SC Simplex, 6-Port 
FSPSC6

SC/APC Simplex, 6-Port 
FSPSCA6

ST Simplex, 6-Port 
FSPST6

MPO Simplex, 6-Port 
FSPMTPAQ6

Jack-Pack®, 4-Port 
FSPHD4X


